Description of Course Unit according to
the ECTS User’s Guide 2015
Course unit title
Informational Society and Global Network
Course unit code
HI191309
Type of course unit
(compulsory, optional)

1. Introduction to Information Society
2. Collage of Civilization and Relics of Information
3. The Essence of Cross-border Information
4. Globalization and Revolution of Information
5. Classical Debate: Asset vs Access
6. Shifting in ICT Landscape: State Role in Restricted or Controlled
Access in Internet During Crisis
7. Virtual Challenge and Information Society : the development of
Political Participation in Digital Era
8. Digital Diplomacy in the Era of IoT
9. Big Data: The Promises and Perils
10. Artificial Intelligence and Foreign Policy
11. Cryptocurrency and Global Economy
12. On Hyperreality, Surveillance, Virtual State, and Digital Entity
13. Digital Globalization and New Era of Global Flows
14. Reviews
Recommended or
required
reading
2A – Toffler, Alvin. 1980. ”Super Struggle”, dalam The Third Wave. Bantam
Books.
2B – Harari, Yuval Noah. 2018. ”Part 1 – The Technological Change”, dalam 21st
Lessons in 21st Century. New York: Spiegel and Grau.
3A, 4A – Daya Thussu, Kissan. 2000. “The historical context of international
communication,” dalam International Communication: Continuity
and Change. London: Arnold.
3B, 4B – Manuel Castells. 2010. “Prologue: the net and the self,” dalam The
Rise of the Network Society. West Sussex: Wiley-Blackwell.
4C – Lembaga Demografi. 2017. Dampak Gojek Terhadap Perekonomian
Indonesia. Hasil riset kolaboratif Gojek dengan LDUI.
4D – Harari, Yuval Noah. 2018. ”Part 1 – The Technological Change”, dalam 21st
Lessons in 21st Century. New York: Spiegel and Grau.
4E – Castells, Manuel. 2009. “Communication in the digital age,” dalam
Communication Power, Oxford University Press, New York.
5A – Widjanarko, Putut. 2000. “Buku: Pesona Kedigdayaan Teknologi dan
Dunia Cyber”, dalam Elegi Gutenberg: Memposisikan Buku dalam
Era Cyberspace. Bandung: Mizan.
5B – Yeo, S. 2016. “Geopolitics of Search: Google vs China?”, dalam
Media, Culture, and Society, 38 (4).
5C – van Gelder, Alec. 2006. “Fashion and Foreign Aid: A Realistic Look at
the Digital Divide”, dalam IPA Review April 2006.
5D – Drahos, Peter dan John Braithwaite. 2002. “1 Introduction”, dalam
Information Feudalism: Who Owns the Knowledge Economy?.
London: Earthscan.
6A, 13A – Franco, Katja, et al. 2009. Technologies of InSecurity. New York:
Routledge.
6B, 13B – Trottier, Daniel. 2012. “Chapter 1 Introducing Social Media
Surveillance”, dalam Social Media as Surveillance. Surrey:
Ashgate.
6C - Robles-Morales, , J., & Córdoba-Hernández, A. (2019). Digital Political
Participation, Social Networks and Big Data. Switzerland: Springer
Nature.
7A Castells, Manuel dan Gustavo Cardoso. 2005. “Chapter 2 Societies in
Transition to the Network Society”, dalam The Network Society:
From Knowledge to Policy. Washington: John Hopkins Center for